
CURRENCY NOTE PRESS
(A UNIT OF Security Printing and Minting Gorporation of lndia Limited) Wholly
owned by Government of lndia
Nashik Road # 422101(Maharashtra)
(lSO :9001 & ISO 14001 Gertified Unit)
Tel. No 00- 9l-253-2463730.39, 2461471
Fax N o : 00 -9 1 -25324641 00 G I N : U2221 3DL200 6c O I I 44763
Web: www.cnpnashik.spmcil.com E-mail: gmcnp@spmcil.com
GSTIN : 27AAJGS6111J3ZG

PR Number PR Date Indenter Department
1 7003892 2712.2021 CTOP Tech CTOP

Not Transferable

Security Classification :

T E N D E R' o toY8,+H 
FBE f 8 8frHSP L%oNf i, f EPf# 

* E M E N T o F

Tender Number: 600001 7124t, Dated: 28.01.2022
This Tender Document Contains_Pages.
Details of Contact person in SPMCIL regarding this tender:

Name: V KIRAN KUMAR
Designation: Jt. General Manager (MM)

Address: CNPN (Currency Note Press, Nashik)

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
T01.1



Tender Number:6000O17 1 24

Sectionl : Notice lnviting Tender (NlT)
6000017124 I 28.01.2022

(Date)(SPMCIL's Tender Sl No.)

'1 . The quotation must be in the form furnished by procuring entity and should be in ink free from corrections /
erasures. ln case there is any unavoidable correction it should be properly attested, othenvise the quotation will not
be considered.

2, Quotation will be opened on due date at 3.00 p.m. at the indicated venue in presence of tenderer or their
representatives who may wish to be present.

3. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept the offer by individual items and reject any or all tenders without
assigning any reason thereof and does not bind itself to accept lowest quotations.

4. Participation in this tender is by invitation only, Unsollcited offers are liable to be ignored. However, vendors who
desire to participate in such tenders in future may bring it to the notice of Procuring Entity and apply for registration
as per procedure. Note: To get registered as approved supplier with procuring entity, please download supplier
approvalform from SPMCIL WEBSITE www.spmcil.com and submit.

5. Manufacture#s name and country of origin of materials offered must be clearly specified. Please quote whether
your organisation is large scale industry or small-scale industry. lf you have NSIC/ SSI/ MSl. certificate, please
attach it to the quotation. Mention your registration details.

6. Complete details and lSl specification if any must accompany the quotation. Make/ Brand of the item shall be
stated wherever applicable. lf you have got any counter offer as suitable to the material required by us, the same
may be shown separately.

7. Samples must be submitted where specified along with the quotatlons. Samples must be carefully packed, sealed
and labelled clearly with enquiry number, subject and sende#s name for easy identification. Rejected samples will
be returned at your cost if insisted.

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-'l 10001
Sec01.1

are invited from eligible and qualified tenderers for supplv of S

Sch
d.
No.

Brief Description
of Goods/services

Quantity
(with unit)

Earnest Money
(ln Rupee)

Remarks

1

Digital Poly Schabelon Plate
cM22006306

165.000
EA

0.00rNR

Type of Tender (Two Bid/ PQB/ EOI/ RC/ Development
lndigenization/ Disposal of Scrao/ Securitv ltem etc,)

ONE-BID
PROPRI ETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

Dates of sale of tender documents: From 28.01 .2022to 03.03;2022 durins office hours.
Place of sale of tender documents PURCHASE DEPARTMENT CURRENCY NOTE PRESS

NASHIK ROAD
Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 04.03.2022 14:30:00

CISF PASS SECTION NEAR CNP MAIN GATE CNF
NASHIK

Time and date of oDeninq of tenders 04.03.2022 15:00:00
Place of opening of tenders PURCHASE DEPARTMENT, CURRENCY NOTE

PRESS. NASHIK ROAD
Nominated Persqn{ Designation to Receive BulkS
ienoeis (Clause 21.21.1 of blT)

V KIRAN KUMAR
Jt. General Manaqer (MM)

stcuR[Y mrNlNG AND ],flNIi|(r
(oRFOMtroN Ot )HotA Ur.,fitil)

Place of receipt of tenders



Tender Number:6000017 I 24

8. All drawings sketches and samples if any sent along with this enquiry must be returned along with quotations duly
signed.

9. All supplies are subject to inspection and approval before acceptance. Manufacturer/ Supplier Warranty
Ceftificates and Manufacturer/ Government Approved Lab Test Certificate shall be furnished along with the supply,
wherever applicable.

10. The Purchaser reserves the right to modify the quantity specified in this enquiry.

1 1. The prices quoted should be firm till the supplies are completed. Please quote the rates in words and figures.
Rates quoted should be free delivery at destination including all charges othenryise the quotation is likely to be
rejected.
Price quoted for free delivery at destination will be given preference. lf there is no indication regarding the FOR, in
the quotation, then it will be considered as F.O.R. Destinations. Price quoted should be net and valid for a minimum
period of three months from the date of opening of the quotation.

12. Payment of GST is primarily the responsibility of the seller and will not be paid unless the percentage value is
clearly mentioned in the quotations. lf no indication regarding GST is recorded in the quotation, the GST will be
considered as included.

13. Delivery Period required for supplying the material should be invariably specified in the quotation.

14. LIQUIDATED DAMAGE - if the supplier fails to deliver any or all of the goods or fails to pefform the services
within the time frame(s) incorporated in the contract, PURCHASER shall, without prejudice to other rights and
remedies available to PURCHASER under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as liquidated damages, a
sum equivalent to the %% of the delivered price of the delayed goods
and/ or services for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject to a maximum
deduction of the 10% of the delayed goods# or seruices# contract price(s).

15. lf the deliveries are not maintained and due to that account the Purchaser is forced to buy the material at your
Risk and Cost from elsewhere, the loss or damage that may be sustained there by will be recovered from the
defaulting supplier.

'16. Dispute Clause: Any dispute relating to the enquiry shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the court at NASHIK
only.

17, Our normal payment terms are 100% within 30 days on receipt and acceptance of material at our site in good
condition.

18. Submit quotation as per enclosed format.

Yours faithfully

Joint General Manager(Materials)
For Chief General Manager
Currency Note Press, Nashik Road

Copy to :

M/s. Repro Graphics Pvt Ltd, Unit No 8,
3rd floor, Mahalaxmi lnd. Estate Premises Co-op Soc Ltd
Gandhi Nagar Dainik Shivneri Marg, Lower Parel
Mumbai4000'13

Regd. Office:-1 6th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec01.2



Tender Number:600001 71 24

(i,i#; ffi;;;il;; ffi;;s terephone number etc
of the officer signing the document)

For and on behalf of

n

Regd' office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Derhi-1 10001
Sec01.3



Tender Number:6000017 1 24

Section_ll: Genera! lnstructions to Tenderers (GlT) , ,Part 1 : Genera! lnstructions Ap pticable to all type of Tehdeiers
Please CLICK the link for further details
https ://spmcil.com/uploaddocu menUG lT/new.pdf

Bidders are requested to download 61 pages by clicking the above given link and submit the same ldu[ stamped
and signed along with tender document. Unsigned/stampLd printouts if tnese pages are not acceptablb.

Regd. Office:-'l 6th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec02.1



Tender Number:60001017 1 24

Section lll: Specific lnstructions to Tenderers
s to lenderers will a_ ,.... _FrJ I rrvev epvvtqt tttgttuwuvtto yy[t iltvully,

substitute/ supplement the corresponding General lnstructions to Tenderers (GlT) incorporated in Section ll. The
corresponding Glr clause numbers have also been indicated in the text below:
ln case of any conflict between the provision in the GIT and that in the slT, the provision contained in the slT shall
prevail.
(Clauses of GIT listed below include a possibility for variation in their provisions through SlT. There could be other
clauses in SIT as deemed fit.)

Sr Nc GIT Glause
No.

Topic SIT Provision

01 3. ELIGIBLE TENDERERS Ihis tender is by invitation to PAC certificate
rolder

02 3.4 ELIGIBLE GOODS AND SERVICES
(oRtctN oF GooDS)

Not Applicable

03 i1 I-HE TENDER DOCUMENTS INCLUDES: Applicable
04 8 PREBID CONFERENCE \ot Applicable
05 TIME LIMIT FOR RECEIVING REQUEST

FOR CLARIFICATION OF TENDER
DOCUMENTS

No change

06 1 0:1 IHE TECHNICAL BID TO BE SUBMITTED
BY TENDERER SHALL CONTAIN THE
FOLLOW

No Change

17 11.2 TENDER CURRENCY NR only
08 12.1 TENDER PRICES \pplicable
09 12.2,33. 36.1 SCHEDULE WISE EVALUATION Not Applicable
10 12.6 GST DETAILS No Change
11 14 PVC CLAUSE & FORMULA Not Applicable
12 14.4TO 14.7 EXCHANGE RATE VARIATION (ERV) Not Applicable
13 16.2 A)TO C) DOCUMENTS ESTABLISHING

TENDERER#S ELIGIBILITY AND
QUALIFICATIONS

a)Applicable b) Not appticabte c) Nq! appticgltg

14 18.4,'18,5 EABfIEST MONEY DEPOSTT (EMD) Not Applicable
t5 19 TENDER VALIDITY 120 Days from the date of tender ooenino
16 20.4 NUMBER OF COPIES OF TENDERS TO

3E SUBMITTED
Single Copy (Original)

17 20.8 rWO BID SYSTEM \ot Applicable
18 20.9 E-PROCUREMENT Not Applicable
1 9 34. AND 35.1 COMPARISON ON CIF DESTINATION

BASIS
FOR CNP Nashik Road Basis

20 35.2 TO 35.6 ADDITIONAL FACTORS FOR
EVALUATION OF OFFERS AND
PREFERENTIAL SCHEMES

Not Applicable

21 43 PARALLEL CONTRACTS Nqt Applicable
22 441 SERIOUS MISDEMEANOURS No Change

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi_1 10001
Sec03,1



Tender Number:6000017 124

Sr No GIT Glause
No.

Topic SIT Provision

23 +4.3 INTEGRITY PACT Not Applicable
24 +51 NOTIFICATION OF AWARD No Chanqe
25 50 \PPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF

RATE CONTRACTS
Not Applicable

26 51 APPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF
PQB TENDERS

Not Applicable

27 APPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF
IENDERS INVOLVING SAMPLES

Not Applicable

28 ;3 APPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF
EOI TENDERS

Not Applicable

29 54. APPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF
TENDERS FOR DISPOSAL OF SCRAP

Not Applicable

30 55 APPLICABILITY OF ADDITIONAL GIT FOF
DEVELOPMENT/ INDIGEN IZATION
TENDER

Not Applicable

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-.1 10001
Sec03.2

i2



Tender Number:6000i017 124

Section lV: General Gonditions of Gontract (GGC) -
https://spmcil.com/uploaddocumenUGCC/new. pdf

Bidders are requested to download 36 pages by clicking the above given link and submit the same,duly stamped
and signed along with tender document. Unsigned/stamped printouts of these pages are not acceptable.

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec04.1



Tender Number:6000017 124

Section V: I Conditions of Contract (SCC
_._-T. __.-_._ Y vrsseee vt

General Conditions 6f Contract (GCC) relating to the SCC stipulations have also been incorporated below, These
Special C-onditions will modify/ substitute/ supplement the corresponding (GCC) clauses.
Whenever there is any conflict between the provision in the GCi and thai in the SCC, the provision contained in the
SGC shall prevail.
(Clauses of GCC listed below include a possibility for variation in their provisions through SCC. There eould be other

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec05.1

I

1

Sl.No GCC Clause
No.

Topic SCC Provision

02 6.1, 6.3 & 6.5 PERFORMANCE BOND/ SECURITY 03 % of the total contract price valid for 60 days
beyond completion of contractual obligations
including warrantv period

l3 l2 PACKING AND MARKING Aoolicable
)4 INSPECTION AND QUALITY CONTROL Aoolicable
)5 11.2 IRANSPORTATION OF DOMESTIC

GOODS
No Change

)6 12. NSURANCE No Change
)7 14.1 NCIDENTAL SERVICES Not Applicable
)8 15 DISTRIBUTION OF DESPATCH

DOCUMENTS FOR CLEARANCE/
RECEIPT OF GOODS

Not Applicable

09 16.2,16.4 /VARRANTEE CLAUSE Applicable; Twelve Months from the Date of
Acceptance of material.

10 19.3 )PTION CLAUSE Applicable
11 20.1 PRICE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE \ot Applicable
12 21. TAXES AND DUTIES lf the tenderer fails to include taxes and duties in

the tender, no claim thereof will be ciinsideret! b/

13 22. TERMS AND MODE OF PAYMENTS 100% Payment will be made within 30 days after
receipt acceptance of material by CNP against
each delivery as per delivery schedule

14 24.1 QUANTUM OF LD Applicable (The Applicable GST if LD is levied'wi[
5e collected from the firm's invoice).

15 25.I BANK GUARANTEE AND INSURANCE
FOR MATERIAL LOANED TO
CONTRACTOR

Not Applicable

16 33.1 RESOLUTION OF DISPUTES No Chanqe
17 36.3.2,36.3,9 DISPOSAU SALE OF SCRAP BY TENDEF Not applicable



Tender Number:6000017 124

Section Vl: List of Requirements
ichedule
{o.

3reif Description of goods
rnd services (Related
ipecifications etc.are in
iection-Vll)

\ccounting Unit luantity \mount of
iarnest
Vloney

Remark

1 CM22006306 Digital PolS

Schabelon Plate
EA 165.000 0.00tNR

1. Required Delivery Schedule:
i. 1st Lot of 65 plates within 45 days from the date of issue of Purchase Order,
ii. 2nd Lot of 100 plates within g0 days after confirmation of suitability of 1st lot from currency note press.

2. Purchaser reserves the right to alter the delivery schedule as per requirement.

3' Required Terms of Delivery: - FOR Currency Note Press, Nashik Road including stacking and unloading properly
at site by the firm as shown by our representative.

4. Destination: - Currency Note Press, Jail Road, Nashik Road # 422101

5. Preferred Mode of Transportation: - By Road.

6. Bid Validity: 120 days from due date of tender.

7. Bidders should submit offer as per price schedule (Section Xl) in their sealed commercial bid separately.

8'Bidder have to open the link provided in Section ll, lV & Xll onwards and take print out of all the documents
available and then sign and stamp each and every paper and submit along with the technical tender.

9. All the copies of tenders shall be complete in all respects with all their attachments/enclosures duly numbered.

10. The total cost inclusive of all elements as cited above on FOR Currency Note Press, Nashik Road basis should
be indicated clearly both in words and figures in the price bid.

11. Bidders has to submit Bank details i.e.
al Account Number:
bl Bank Name:
cl Branch:
dl IFSC Code:

ll

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jarvahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec06.1



SECTION Vil: TECHNTCAL SpECtFICATION

l)Technical Specification of poly Schablon plates

Size : 765 mm X 840 mm

Thickness : 2.30 mm

Potymer Thickness : 2.00 mm

Steel Base : 0.30 mm

Make : Flint Group, Germany xsys

Product code WS 230 SD

Ptate Hardness: 27 Shore D

General requirements:

The supptier shoutd be note that
requirement:

ANNEXURE -II

ij,-

the materiat which witt'be supptied meets fottowing

Digitat toprint) Poty Schabton Ptate for Computer to ptate (cTp) water
YfhlP the intagtio ptates during security printing on high rp.]"6 fuA in;Komon achines for long run.;--
1) The ptate shat[ consist of tight sensitive photopotymer material firmty pasted to base
materiat, '' , '

'2)The ptate rShoutd be suitabte for producing image having resotution of 8000 dpi & above. .

3) Ptates shat['rbe Washabte in water onty during devetoping.

4) Dimensionat stabitity of the ptates shoutd be very high.

5) There shoutd not be data toss during plate reproduction.

6) To examine the digitat photopotymer ptates during devetoping, proper visibitity is essential
todifferentiate-the retief area and-base bf -the'ptate::'', ,', '. :...' ..-.1--..^-i *r^,r,r .-r"4:.,yi--

7) The Potyschabton ptates shoutd have un m
for processing in Kodak Thermoftex Mid ll a
compatibte with Ftint group Nyl,oprint point Li m
Potyexpo machine & Nytoftex Combi F lll and w
oT &Nyto print ftowtine washer DWT 1OO.

8) Ptates shoutd be capabte of Laser Dio^{"_ exposing in Kodak Thermoftex Mid ll UHR GTop
maqhine and secutas/Jura Super SecuDry CTp nachin6.

9) After.drying qnd post exposure, the ptates shatt have very good resistance to tfie-w-eqr and
tear and image breaking.

IECURITV PNIfiNfiG A'IO MITIIT{G
CORPOf,AT]OH OI IHOIA LIMIITO



n

10) The unserviceabte plates should be suitabte to be defaced by hot water by peeting off the
potymer coating easily and there shoutd not be any rust formation on the bare methl surface.

1.1) Ptates should be free from oil and greasy substances on the tight sensitive coating and
shoutd not be sticky to prevent ctogging of laser head, pipe tines and fitter of dust cottector
system in CTP machine.

12) Waste water produced during processing of the ptate shoutd be environment friendty.

13) Ptates shoutd have good resistance to wear and tear after post exposure and drying.

14) Ptate shoutd be supptied in the originat packing of the manufacturer.

15) Packing shoutd be robust enough to withstand the pressure during handting and
transportation.

16) Corners ofithe ptate shoutd not bend white mounting on the ptate cytinder.

17) Shetf tife of the plates should be minimum two years from the date of detivery.

18) The supplier shoutd enctose MSDS certificate/Safety Data Sheet.

tf,l JfersLtpptier.shoutd enclose the certificate from the manufacturer that the ptate is
suitable for reproducing image having resotution of 8000 to 10160 dpi.

.:B) Packing :- : ,

1'): The plate shoutd be supptied in originat packing of the manufacturer and shoutd be
su{ficientto.protect from tight exposure and water. One box shoutd contain 1O ptates onty.

?) Iltg Pncking shoutd be robust enough to withstand the pressure during transportation and
handting.

3) g shoutd be duty tabetted with complete description of the product inside atong



Section Vlll : Quality Control Requirements

The materiat witl be accepted on supptier's/setter's guarantee certificate to
be sent to purchaser. The material witt be inspected and if any defects observed
or any material found unsuitabte, then the same shoutd be reptaced by the
supplier at Currency Note Press, Nashik Road for free of cost. The defective
materiat(s), if any, witt be handed over to the supptier at Currency Note Press
Stores, against receipt and acceptance of the reptacement.



NOT APPLICABLE. PROCUREMENT BEING UNDER PAC BASIS

/1



SECTION Xll: QUESTIONNAIRE
SECTION XIII: BANK GUARANTEE FORM OF EMD

SECTION X!V: AMNUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION FORM :

SECTION XV: BANK GUAMNTEE FORM FOR PERFORAAANCE SECURITY
SECTION XVI: CONTMCT FORM
SECTION XVll: LETTER OF AUTHORITY FOR ATTENDING A BID OPENING
SECTION XVIII: SHIPPING ARRANGEMENT FOR LINER CARGOES
SECTION XIX: PROFORMA OF BILLS FOR PAYMENTS

Ptease CLICK the tink for further detaits

TWO BID. SINGLE STAGE (TWO PACKETS) TENDER

BIDDER'S CHECK LIST BEFORE TENDER SUBM!SS!ON

Part l: - TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID

Sr.
No.

Tender Submission Check Points Check before
submission
Tick ( .f)

1 Tender Fee
2 Bid dectaration form as per attached Annexure I

3 Tender Document duty Seat & Siened
4 Term of Detivery :- FOR, CNP Nashik road, duty untoaded
5 Tender Vatidity 120 days as per the tender
6 Technical Specification -Section Vll as per tender
7 Submit Manufacturer's Authorization form (lf Aopticable)
8 Accept the Warranty ctause as per tender (lf Appticabte)
9 Sijbrrfit the documehts as per Quatification / Etigibitity criteria -

Section lX (lf Applicable)
10 FitlTender Form - Section X duty seal & sign (Without mentioning

price)
11 Detivery Period: Acceptance of delivery period as per tender

uo-cu-mcnt
Part ll: - PRICE BID

Sr.
No.

Tender Submission Check Points ,Check before-
'submission

Tick t,0
1 Price Bid as per Section Xl (Price inctuding atl taxes & other charges )

(Bid;;;;;;;;G;;;;)



Tender Number:600 0017 124



supp I y

100

p I ates
within
90 days
after lut
supp I y


